

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1568

Page 1, line 1, after the semicolon insert "and"

Page 1, line 2, remove "; and to provide an appropriation"

Page 1, line 6, replace "shall" with "may"

Page 1, line 8, replace "The" with "If established, the"

Page 3, line 31, remove "and"

Page 4, line 1, after "workers" insert ";

(20) North Dakota dietetic association; and

(21) North Dakota association of community providers"

Page 4, remove lines 2 through 6

Renumber accordingly